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M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: ufo 130-2 reqirements
2 messages

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 9 November 2022 at 11:35

To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@vmsecure.me.uk>

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Anekcen LlabaHoB <shabanov@cellgym.ru>

Date: Wed, 9 Nov 2022 at 10:56

Subject: Re: ufo 130-2 reqirements

To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hello Siphie,

Thank you for your answer. Shipping adress in Germany is:

Sabine Misgeld, Hubertusalee 14, 14139 Berlin.

We are waiting for your invoice.

08.11.2022, 17:49, "Sophie Lines" <office@viamed.co.uk>:
Good afternoon,

Thank you for your email. Unfortunately we are still unable to ship to, or accept payments from Russia -
however we would be happy to process a Proforma Invoice for 50x units using the Germany address
we have used previously - or please let me know if | should use a new address?

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to
the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
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Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject
line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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On Tue, Nov 8, 2022 at 8:00 AM Anekcen LLlabaHoB <shabanov@cellgym.ru> wrote:
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Hi, Sophie.

Can we buy an oxygen sensor ufo 130-2

in Russia or do we need to pay you with our colleagues from Germany? The delivery address will be
in Germany. We need 50 pcs.

Thanks in advance.

13.06.2022, 18:48, "Sophie Lines" <office@viamed.co.uk>:

Hi Alexey,

Further to the below, please can you let me know if this Proforma Invoice is still
required?

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will
still be answered.
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On Tue, M_ar 29, 2022 at 12:13 PM Anekcewn WabaHoB <shabanov@cellgym.ru> wrote:
?*essoepts]:aer;sors are still required. We will pay on proforma MVM136022 next week.
Thank you for waiting.

29.03.2022, 13:05, "Sophie Lines" <office@viamed.co.uk>:
Hi Alexey,

| hope you are well - | am just following up on this email regarding
Proforma MVM136022 - please can you let me know if these sensors
are still required?

We are still waiting for stock of the UFO 130-2 sensors in order to
dispatch your first order to Germany - we expect the lead time to be
approximately 8 weeks

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm
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We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the
main office will still be answered.
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On Fri, Mar 18, 2022 at 1:26 PM Sophie Lines
<sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Dear Alexey,

Thank you for your reply. Please find attached a new Proforma for
another 40x 0110081 (UFO 130-2) with delivery to Germany as
before.

The total amount you need to send for this order will be $5288.95,
due to your $81.85 credit.

If you require any further information please do not hesitate to
contact me

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to
the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is
unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action
taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our
mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
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On Fri, Mar 18, 2022 at 11:07 AM Anekcen LLlabaHoB
<shabanov@cellgym.ru> wrote:

good afternoon

Use the address indicated in my
previous letter as an alternative.
Please leave the remaining funds for

future orders.

Is it possible to order 40 more sensors?

18.03.2022, 13:29, "Sophie Lines" <office@viamed.co.uk>:
Good morning,

| am emailing to confirm | have amended the
delivery address to the following:

Sabine Misgeld
Hubertusallee 14
14193 Berlin
Germany

Our accounts department has informed me we will
also need an alternative invoice address - should we
use the same as the delivery address? Alternatively,
| can see a previous invoice address on your
account as follows: Reiseservice Nagel,
Marienbrunnenstrasse 10, 04299 Leipzig, Germany

Please advise which address we should use? Once
your order is dispatched, your PDF invoice will be
emailed to you.

Furthermore, as the carriage cost to Germany is
cheaper, there is now $81.85 credit on your account
- please let me know if you would like to keep this for
future orders, or receive as a refund?

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday
9.30am-3.00pm

We are currently working remotely however
telephone calls to the main office will still be
answered.
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---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Anekcen LLlaGaHoB
<shabanov@cellgym.ru>

Date: Fri, 18 Mar 2022 at 08:48
Subject: Re: ufo 130-2 regirements
To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
<ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Ryan

Can you send our order to an individual?
Adress and name:

Sabine Misgeld, Hubertusallee 14, 14193 Berlin.
Thanks a lot.

04.03.2022, 19:03, "Ryan Swaine"
<office@viamed.co.uk>:

Dear Konstantin & Alexey

As | am sure you are aware, due to
the situation in Ukraine, we are
facing some trouble supplying goods
to Russia. Our courier, UPS, has
ceased transportation into Russia
and | believe many other couriers
are doing the same.

With regards to your current order,
should we wait to see if there are
any changes, cancel your order and
send a refund or would you prefer to
use an alternative delivery address
outside of Russia?

| will await your reply.

Kind regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
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Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 11 Feb 2022 at 11:16, Ryan
Swaine
<ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>
wrote:

Dear Konstantin

Thank you very much, | hope
you're keeping well.

One of my colleagues will be in
contact with you later today.

Best regards
Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at
www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, 11 Feb 2022 at 10:50,
Anekcen LLlabaHoB
<shabanov@cellgym.ru> wrote:
Hello Ryan.
Our company have a need to
purchase a UFO 130-2 oxigen
sensor
in the amount of 40pcs. Please
issue invoice.
Our contract is in the
attachment.
Thank a lot.

C yBaxeHuewm, LLlabaHoB
Anekcen.
000 «Cenngxmm-Pyc»

Best regards Alexey
Shabanov
Cellgym-Rus LLC
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www.cellgym.ru
+7 965 238 70 00
+7 49512004 73

C yBaxeHuewm, LLlabaHoB Anekcen.

000 «Cennmxmm-Pycy

Best regards Alexei Shabanov
Cellgym-Rus LLC
www.cellgym.ru

+7 965 238 70 00

+7 49512004 73

C yBaxeHuewm, LLlabaHoB Anekcen.
000 «Cenngxum-Pyc»

Best regards Alexei Shabanov
Cellgym-Rus LLC

www.cellgym.ru

+7 965 238 70 00

+7 49512004 73

C yBaxeHunewm, LLlabaHoB Anekcen.
OO0 «Cennpxunm-Pyc»
Best regards Alexei Shabanov

Cellgym-Rus LLC
www.cellgym.ru

+7 965 238 70 00
+7 49512004 73

C yBaxeHuewm, LLlabaHoB Anekcen.

000 «Cenngxmm-Pyc»

Best regards Alexei Shabanov
Cellgym-Rus LLC
www.cellgym.ru

+7 965 238 70 00

+7 495120 04 73

C yBaxeHuewm, LLlabaHoB Anekcen.
000 «Cenngxnm-Pyc»
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Best regards Alexei Shabanov
Cellgym-Rus LLC
www.cellgym.ru

+7 965 238 70 00

+7 495120 04 73

Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> 9 November 2022 at 13:22

Draft To: shabanov@cellgym.ru
Good afternoon,
Thank you for your email.
Please see attached updated proforma invoice as requested. The lead time would be approximately January 2023.
The proforma invoice is for $5,370.80. As we owe you $81.85, please pay the amount of $5288.95.
The proforma invoice is valid for 30 days only.
Many thanks.
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

[Quoted text hidden]
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